
AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be Issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 30th

day of November 1872.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland. ,

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
Company. I

North of Scotland Banking Company.

Clydesdale Banking Company.

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the Bank 1
1 nf Rnntlflnrl I

Royal Bank of Scotland . . .

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking \
1 Comoanv. 1

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Bankin" Company

City of Glasgow Bank

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized
' by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

236136

273514
201673

252845

205815

293821

95336

164857

203236

234582

33781

Under £5.

476451

483471
396094

564922

412685

556305

114167

168688

377037

387926

76842

Total.

712587

756985

597767

817767

618500

850126

209502

333545

580273

622509

110624

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

421265

556979

174961

498244

349924

445299

138832

185177

331778

567100

65275

Silver.

34474

66885
42716

36437

41294

43861

11898

7950

34062

47319

4387

Total.

455739

623864
217677
534681
391219

489160

150730

193127

365840

614420

69662
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toI hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the

exception of ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which

this Return relates.

Dated, tibia 12th day of December 1872. W. H. COUSINS, Officer of Stamp Diitiee.


