AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday, the 30th day of November 1872.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Principal	Circulation anthorized by Certificate.				Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the Bank } of Scotland}	Edinburgh	£ 343418	236136	476451	712587	421265	34474	455739
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	273514	483471	756985	556979	66885	623864
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	201673	396094	597767	174961	42716	217677
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	252845	564922	817767	498244	36437	534681
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	205815	412685	618500	349924	41294	391219
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	293821	556305	850126	445299	43861	489160
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company	Aberdeen	70133	95336	114167	209502	138832	11898	150730
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	164857	168688	333545	185177	7950	193127
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	203236	377037	580273	331778	34062	365840
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	234582	387926	622509	567100	47319	614420
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	33781	76842	110624	65275	4387	69662

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.